
WGHS P&C NETBALL CLUB 
 2024 WINTER SEASON CALENDAR OF EVENTS

*Updated as at 2/2/24

Day Date Time Details Notes 

JAN. Monday 1 January Registrations Open
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FEBRUARY

Thursday 1 February 1st Day of School Years 7, 11 and 12
Registrations Open for Year 7
Come & Try Netball Session See school notices for registration link

Friday 2 February 1st Day of School Years 8, 9 and 10

Sunday 4 February 5:00 PM
REGISTRATION CLOSES FOR 

YEAR 9

Wednesday 7 February 3:30pm - 5:00pm Year 7 Come & Try Netball Session
Held at school on the BBall COLA for all Year 7s & 
new players from other year groups

Wednesday 7 February 3:45pm - 5:45pm Year 9 - Grading Round 1 Held at WGHS Blue Netball Court, Keary Street

Friday 9 February 5:00 PM
REGISTRATION CLOSES FOR 

YEARS 7 & 8
Team Requests for players in Years 10 - 12 

to be submitted

Sunday 11 February
8am - 9:30am &
9:30am -11:30am Year 7 - Grading Round 1 Held at NSNA Courts - Time slots to be advised

Wednesday 14 February 3:45pm - 6:00pm Year 8 - Grading Round 1 Held at NSNA Courts

Friday 16 February 5:00 PM

REGISTRATION CLOSES FOR 
YEARS 10, 11, 12 
& EX-STUDENTS

Sunday 18 February
8am - 9:30am &
9:30am -11:30am Year 7 - Grading Round 2 Held at NSNA Courts - Time slots to be advised

Wednesday 21 February 3:45pm - 6:00pm Year 8 - Grading Round 2 Held at NSNA Courts
Wednesday 21 February 5:45pm - 7:00pm Year 9 - Grading Round 2 To be held if required - venue TBC
Sunday 25 February 8am - 12:30pm Years 7, 8 & 9 Final Grading Weather Back Up Session if required - Times TBC

Monday 26 February All Teams Announced

MARCH

Friday 1st March 5:00 PM
Expression of Interest for 
Umpires and Coaches Closes

Saturday 9 March 1pm - 5pm Umpires - Red Robin 1 Held at NSNA Courts
Sunday 10 March 1pm - 5pm Umpires - Red Robin 2 Held at NSNA Courts
Wednesday 13 March 3:30 -4:30pm Coaches Meeting All coaches to meet at School and receive kits
Sunday 17 March 9am - 1pm New Umpires Gala Day Year 7 Teams required to play - TBC

Wednesday 20 March 3:30pm - 4:30pm Players & Coaches Meet & Greet All Teams Years 7 to 9 - at School COLA

Wednesday 27 March 4pm - 5pm Pre-Season Training Commences Pre-season Training Session Yrs 7 & 8 Teams
5pm - 6pm Pre-season Training Session Yrs 9-12 Teams *

Friday 29 March GOOD FRIDAY * Note Year 9 training time TBC for all sessions

APRIL
Monday 1st April EASTER MONDAY

Wednesday 3 April 4pm - 6pm Training Session 1 4-5pm Years 7 & 8       5-6pm  Years 9 - 12

Saturday 6 April Round 1

Wednesday 10 April 4pm - 6pm Training Session 2 4-5pm Years 7 & 8       5-6pm  Years 9 - 12

Friday 12 April Last Day of Term 1

Saturday 13 April Round 2 Note: first day of school holidays
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Tuesday 30 April First Day of Term 2

MAY
Wednesday 1st May 4pm - 6pm Training Session 4-5pm Years 7 & 8       5-6pm  Years 9 - 12

Saturday 4 May Round 3
Wednesday 8 May 4pm - 6pm Training Session 4-5pm Years 7 & 8       5-6pm  Years 9 - 12

Saturday 11 May Round 4
Wednesday 15 May 4pm - 6pm Training Session 4-5pm Years 7 & 8       5-6pm  Years 9 - 12

Saturday 18 May Round 5
Wednesday 22 May 4pm - 6pm Training Session 4-5pm Years 7 & 8       5-6pm  Years 9 - 12

Saturday 25 May Round 6
Wednesday 29 May 4pm - 6pm Training Session 4-5pm Years 7 & 8       5-6pm  Years 9 - 12

JUNE

Saturday 1st June Round 7 4-5pm Years 7 & 8       5-6pm  Years 9 - 12

Wednesday 5 June NO TRAINING SESSION 

NO GAMES 8 June KING'S BIRTHDAY WEEKEND

Monday 10 June Public Holiday
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Wednesday 12 June 4pm - 6pm Training Session 4-5pm Years 7 & 8       5-6pm  Years 9 - 12
Saturday 15 June Round 8
Wednesday 19 June 4pm - 6pm Training Session 4-5pm Years 7 & 8       5-6pm  Years 9 - 12
Saturday 22 June Round 9
Wednesday 26 June 4pm - 6pm Training Session 4-5pm Years 7 & 8       5-6pm  Years 9 - 12
Saturday 29 June Round 10
Friday 5 July Last Day of Term 2
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Tuesday 23 July First Day of Term 3
Wednesday 24 July 4pm - 6pm Training Session 4-5pm Years 7 & 8       5-6pm  Years 9 - 12
Saturday 27 July Round 11
Wednesday 31 July 4pm - 6pm Training Session 4-5pm Years 7 & 8       5-6pm  Years 9 - 12

AUGUST  
Saturday 3 August Round 12
Wednesday 7 August 4pm - 6pm Training Session (Yr 8 @Snow 7-9) 4-5pm Years 7 & 8       5-6pm  Years 9 - 12
Saturday 10 August Round 13  
Wednesday 14 August 4pm - 6pm Training Session 4-5pm Years 7 & 8       5-6pm  Years 9 - 12
Saturday 17 August Round 14
Wednesday 21 August 4pm - 6pm Training Session - All Teams 4-5pm Years 7 & 8       5-6pm  Years 9 - 12  

Saturday 24 August

Round 15* or Semi Final**
*  Divisions with 6 teams play Round 15
** Divisions with 7 or 8 teams play a Semi Final if ranked 1st to 4th on the ladder

Wednesday 28 August 4pm - 6pm Training Session - All Teams
4-5pm Years 7 & 8       5-6pm  Years 9 - 12
(training for those in Prelim Final - party for others)

Saturday 31 August Prelim Final Game Times TBC

Wednesday 4 September 4pm - 6pm
Training Session 
Teams in Grand Final Only 4-5pm Years 7 & 8       5-6pm  Years 9 - 12

Saturday 7 September GRAND FINAL Game Times TBC

Wednesday 11 September 3:30pm - 5:00pm PRESENTATION DAY WGHS COLA

Saturday 14 September Grand Final Wet Weather Back UP If required

Friday 27 September Last Day of Term 3

Please see our social pages for any updates to these dates throughout the season
WGHS P&C NETBALL CLUB FACEBOOK WGHS P&C NETBALL CLUB INSTAGRAM

https://www.facebook.com/wghsnetball
https://www.instagram.com/wghsnetball/

